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From: FAXMAN 510.-8874218 To: Rob Peters

Forensic Analytical

Data: 7/7/03 Time: 1:14:36 PM

Page 1 of 4

Chico Unitied School Dist
Rob Peters

2453 Carmichael Dnve
Chico, CA 95928

Analytical Report Final FAX
Bulk Asbestos Analysis
{EPA Method 600/R-93-116)
Client ID: 2021
Report Number:  B032332
Date Received: 07/03/03
Date Analyzed: 0770703
Date Printed: 07/07/03

Job 1D / Site:  Parkview Elem. Chico High pyis NO“”J

FASI Job ID:

2021-68

J Composite Values of Fibrous Components:
ose { Traceds)

Sample Number Lab Number Asbestos  Percentin  Asbestos  Percentin  Asbestos  Percent in
Type Layer Type Layer Type Laver
BR-2 tark ViEw 10248228
Laver: Stones ND
Laver: Black Tar ND
Laver: Black Felt ND
Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components: Asbestos:(ND)
1 Cellulose (40%) Fibrous Glass { 35%)
BR-3 porkmEw 1248220
Layer: Stones ND
Laver: Black Tar ND
Laver: Black Felt ND
Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components: Asbestos(ND)
Cellulose 140%0) Fibrous Glass { 3534%%)
BR-1 PARKVIEL/ 1248230
Laver: Stones ND
Laver: Tars ND
Laver: Felts ND
Total Compaosite Values of Fibrous Components: Asbestos:(ND) M
Cellulose (Trace%s) Fibrous Glass 1 60%y JQ N \,’D \}j
S g |
IRV AN "\
PCE-1 CWMCO WMGH 16248251 V'c’,:;}r ™ S\
Laver: Off-White Tile ND Q\} XY Q"p &)’a
avert Vallawr NAgctie 9% A7 g
Laver: Yellow Mastic ND Lo Y
AR
Ashestos:(ND) \




From: FAXMAN 510-887-4218 To: Rob Peters

Forensic Analytical
Analytical Report

Date: 7/7/03 Time: 1:14:35 PM

Page 2 of 4

Final FAX

Bulk Asbestos Analysis

{ EPA Method 600/R-93-1161

Chico Unitied School Dist Client 1D: 2971
Rob Peters Report Number: B(’)*ﬁ 332
Date Received: 07/03/03
2455 Carmichael Drive Date Analyzed: 07/07/03
Chico, CA 93928 Date Printed: 07/07/03

IFASI Job ID: 2021-68

Job ID / Site:  Parkview Elem. Chico High , Y W5

Sample Number Lab Number Asbestos  Percentin  Asbestos  Percentin - Asbestos  Percent in
Type Layer Type Laver Type Layer
JR-1 N W5 1245232
Laver: Off-White Sheet Flooring ND
Laver: Fibrous Backing ND
Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components: Asbestos:(ND)

Cellulose (20%0; Synthetic ¢ 3%

Qi o |

James Flores. aoratory SupervTsor. Hayw ald Laboratory

Note: Limit of Quantification t'LOQ" = 19, 'Trace’ denotes the presence of asbestos below the LOGQ. 'ND' = Naone Detected”,
Analvtival resuls and repons are generated by Forensic Analytical af the request of and for the exchsive nge of the percon or entity iclient) numed on such report. Resulbis,
reports or vopies of same will not be refeased by Forensic Analytical (o any third party without prior wrinen request from client. This report applies anly to the samplers) tested.
Supporting labaratory documentation is available upon request. This repont mst not be reproduced except in full, unless approved by Forensic Anulyucal. The client is zolely
responsible for the use and interpretation of test results and reports requested from Forensic Analytical. This report must not be used by the client to claim product endorseruent
by NVLAP oruny other agency of the ULS, Govermment. Forensic Analyiical is not able o assess the degree of hazard resulting from materials anatyzed. Forenste Analytical
reserves the right to dispose of all samples afler a penod of thirty (301 days, according to all state and federal guidelines. unless otherwize specitied. All samples were teceived
i aceeptable condition unless otherwise noted.




From: FAAMAN 510-86/74.18 To: Rob Peters Date: 7/7/03 Time: 1:14:36 PM Page 3of 4

RTR)- & I . .

Al

Mainienance and Operations
2455 Carmichaal Drive
Chico, CA 953928

Phone: {330)Y RO1-3195
Fax: (5303 891-3190

e et 2.

o

Chico Umﬁ School Distr

July 2, 2003

Forensic Analytical Specialties, Inc.
3777 Depot Road, Suite 409
Hayward, CA 94545

Re: Parkview Elementary, Chico High, Pleasant Valley High
To Whom It May Concern:
Please test the enclosed roof samples from Parkview Elementary, Chico High and Pleasant Valley

High for asbestos. We would like a 24-hour turnaround on the samples. Please fax the results to us
as soon as-soon as they are avatlable. Qur fax number is (530) 891-3190.

© Slite Sampled: Parkview Elementary School

Location: Bike Rack Roof
Dute Sumpled: July 2, 2003

. Number of Samples; Three (#BR-1, #BR-2, §BR-3)
Site Sampled: Chico High
Location: Floor — Portable #PC-13
Date Sampled: July 2. 2003
Number of Samples: One (#PCF-])
Stte Sumpled: Pleasant Valley High
Location: Unit J Restroom Floor
Date Sampled: July 2, 2003

Number of Samples: One (#JR-1)
Samples Taken by: Rob Peters

Thank you for your prompt response to this request,

Sincerely,

y -

Rob I'eters
Maintenance/Operations Supervisor

RP:dly
Euclosures

Dg - DMy Document:Asbectos- LaadiCSH PCLI_PK VW BibeRoaf_PV Unin J Floor 72203 dis
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Forensic Analytical | '

8

BULK SAMPLE REQUEST FOE.

TTNAME&ADDRESS: PHONE; (916) 891- . DATE:
FAX: (916) 861-3190

7]2/e3
Clrcle the Mothod and Aaaults Meeded: |
Tum Around Time :

o hr/mhrr@)aahrrsxt |

[+
fs]
)%

Chlco Unified School District
2455 Carmichael Drivo
Chico, CA 95028

4 Smndt;rd

nquished by:

ii Dnte/Time:

/ Point Count | Gravimetry Preg |
. ———— 1
CONTACT: \Qo\> v s, TEM: QUAL. / QUANT. / WATER I
P.O.A [ JOB # AAFlams  AA/Furnace ICF ;
! i
SITE: Chico Wy Pavidyiew METALS: _
= ' ===
SAMPLE NUMBER DATE SAMPLE LOCATION/DESCRIPTION 'l
COLLECTED !
|
‘ |
B - 2 -7/'.:)-. AUtV ey Ve 1Eae 2oo\= 1"
1 I {: t
3w 3 7/ :
|
R ? I |
V32 -\ ) h !
. .'!"
Lo ¥ =) Ml1/e3| _Crico Wieuw Vorsmgeg Flooi. Pe-12 g
_ PN. N5, I
YA o3 \""y e oo Yheot, ot X S8 !
|
1
[ e ' —
= ———— o e— =
Sampled by \2 sz, VETER-S Date: 7/3‘ /O TFJTG 30 :
: 7 7. . i
ii Rellnqulshed by: '-'-lecelvadgy & } //315;3
| SN SV
| Date/Tima: Oate/Time:
| Senled Condition {circle ore /E“ /] NO o
‘ i

Recelved By:

Date/Time:

L

1Tvaal Laveel Park Rood, S

Lo Snweh= Offiee:

101, faneho Domingues

Sealed Conditlon (circle one) YES / NO v.
Can Miameigee Offizer 3777 Dopar Boad, Sulte 407, Haywand, Taiifornta 20245 Telephone: 510/087-0830  A00/RIT-FASL Tax ;g:\vu,:-_;;g_-_g

s California 90120

Telenhere: 31%4/7

L3770 Lo JI0ATH2SNGT




. . Final Report
Forensic Analytical

¢ Bulk Asbestos Analysis

(EPA Method 600/R-93-116, Visual Area Estimation)

Chico Unified School Dist Client ID: 20721
Rob Peters Report Number: B052332
) ) Date Received:  07/03/03
2455 Carmichael Drive Date Analyzed: 07/07/03
Chico, CA 95928 Date Printed: 07/07/03
First Reported:  07/07/03
Job ID / Site: Parkview Elem, Chico High , VNS FASI Job ID: 2021-68
Sample Number Lab Number Asbestos Percentin  Asbestos  Percentin Asbestos Percentin
Type Layer Type Layer Type Layer
BR-2 Pariiview 10248228
Layer: Stones ND
Layer: Black Tar ND
Layer: Black Felt ND

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND)
Cellulose (40%) Fibrous Glass (35%)
Comment: Collected on 07/02/2003

3 Parkvidw 10248229
br: Stones ND
er: Black Tar ND
Layer: Black Felt ND

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND)
Cellulose (40%) Fibrous Glass (35%)
Comment: Collected on 07/02/2003

BR-1 falviiw 10248230
Layer: Stones ND
Layer: Tars Nb
Layer: Felts ND L S .D
Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND) (‘J ' % \?’\
Cellulose (Trace?s) Fibrous Glass (60%) M . o“r
Comment; Collected on 07/02/2003 _ &y.
PCF-1 Chite Nagh 10248231
Layer: Off-White Tile ND
Layer: Yellow Mastic ND

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND)
Cellulose (Trace%a)
Comment: Collected on 07/01/2003

3777 Depot Road, Suite 409, Hayward, California 94545-2761 ¢ Telephone: 510/887-8828 800/827-FASI Fax: 510/887-4218 Page 1 of 2




. Final Report )
Forensic Analytical P )

Bulk Asbestos Analysis ®

(EPA Method 600/R-93-116, Visual Area Estimation)

Chico Unified School Dist Client ID: 2021
Rob Peters Report Number: B0352332
. . Date Received:  07/03/03
2455 Carmichael Drive Date Analyzed: 07/07/03
Chico, CA 95928 Date Printed:  07/07/03
First Reported: (7/07/03
Job ID / Site: Parkview Elem, Chico High FASI Job ID: 2921-68
Sample Number Lab Number Asbestos Percentin  Asbestos  Percentin Asbestos Percent in
Type Layer Type Layer Type Layer
JR-1 -~ OY¥ W% 10248232
Layer: Off-White Sheet Flooring ND
Layer: Fibrous Backing ND

Total Composite Values of Fibrous Components:  Asbestos:(ND)
Cellulose (20%) Synthetic (15%)
Comment: Collected on'07/01/2003

James Flores, Laboratory Supervisor, Hayward Laboratory
Note: Limit of Quantification (‘'LOQ") = 1%. 'Trace' denotes the presence of asbestos below the LOQ. ND' = 'None Detected". ’
©

Analytical results and reports are generated by Forensic Analytical at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client) named on such report.

reports or copies of same will not be released by Forensic Analytical to any third party without prior written request from client. This report applies only to the sam
tested. Supporting laborarory documentation is available upon request. This report must not be reproduced except in full, unless approved by Forensic Analytical, The client is
solely responsible for the use and interpretation of test results and reports requested from Forensic Analytical, This report must not be used by the client to claim product
endorsement by NVLAP or any other agency of the U.S. Government. Forensic Analytical is not able to assess the degree of hazard resulting from materials analyzed. Forensic
Analytical reserves the right to dispose of all samples after a period of thirty (30) days, according to all state and federal guidelines, unless otherwise specified. All samples

were received in acceprable condition unless otherwise noted. ] . .
3777 Depot Road, Suite 409, Hayward, California 94545-2761 « Telephone: 510/887-8828 800/827-FAS| Fax: 510/887-4218 Page 2 of 2




Forensic Analytical

BULK SAMPLE REQUEST FORM

NAME & ADDRESS: PHONE: (916) 891- DATE:
FAX: (916) 891-3190 7/2/63
Clrcle the _Mothod and Results Needed:
2921 Chico Unified School District Tum Around Time . )
4 \ ) a—_—
2455 Carmichael! Drive 29 he/12hrifabAdashe/Ext
Chico, CA 95928 —

PLMT Standard)/ Point Count Gravimetry Prep

o ———
TEM: QUAL. / QUANT. / WATER

CONTACT: \Ro\D EE&EXecnes.

Date/Time:
Senled Condition (circle one)(YES / NO

P.O.% JoB # AA/Flame  AA/Furnace ICP
SITE: Chico Wich , Parky; VIS METALS:
SAMPLE NUMBER DATE SAMPLE LOCATION/DESCRIPTION
COLLECTED B
BR-2 7 / A CAiiview Rire Roaexk RooE
. l j e "\_ ' ]
a3 7/ ‘
P
1 “ )
V312~ \ gl k2 I H |
L f
i ' | |
Ce¥ ~i '7/‘/(93 Ciuco Wiy Vorsawsie Floow. Pe-13 |
|
' N s, }
Sw-) '1/\!03 \QM ResT oo Yhooin, Ot S ?
i
i
|
Sampled by \2 pia. Ve TERS _ Date: J/2 /o3 7S Time: 9306, |
Aellnquished by: Recelved ? L@M f7/‘6 €3
| Date/Time: ’ 1o /07")

ulshed by: Recelved By:
Date/Time:

Date/Time: .
Sealed Condltlon (circle one) YES / NO

San francisco Office: 3777 Depot Road, Sulte 409, Hayward, California 94345 » Telephone: 510/007-8828 800/827-FASI Fax: 510/087-4218
Loy Angels Office: 19443 Laurel Park Road, Suite 101, Rancho Dominguer, California 90220 « Telephone: 310/763-2374  Fax: 310/763-860+
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Maintenance and Operations
2455 Carmichael Drive 4
Chico, CA 95928
Phone: (530) 891-3195
Fax: (530) 891-3190

~Chico Unified School District.

July 2, 2003

Forensic Analytical Specialties, Inc.

3777 Depot Road, Suite 409

Hayward, CA 94545

Re:  Parkview Elementary, Chico High, Pleasant Valley High

To Whom It May Concem:

Please test the enclosed roof samples from Parkview Elementary, Chico High and Pleasant Valley
High for asbestos. We would like a 24-hour turnaround on the samples. Please fax the results to us

as soon as $oon. as they are available. Our fax number is (530) 891-3190.

Site Sampled: Parkview Elementary School

Location: Bike Rack Roof

i Date Sampled: . July 2, 2003
Number of Samples: Three (#BR-1, #BR-2, #BR-3) .
Site Sampled: - Chico High

.- Location: Floor — Portable #PC-13
"Date Sampled: -~ July 2, 2003

Number of Samples: One (#PCF-1)
Site Sampled: Pleasant Valley High
Location: Unit J Restroom Floor
Date Sampled: July 2, 2003

Number of Samples: One (#JR-1)
Samples Taken by: Rob Peters

Thank you for your prompt response to this request.

Sincerely,
W S

Rob Peters
Maintenance/Operations Supervisor .

RP:dlg
Enclosures

Dg - D:\My Documents\Asbestos-Lead\CSH PC13_PKVW BikeRoot PV Unit J Floor 7-2-03.dot




Thomson & Hendricks, Inc.
CUSD ROOF REPLACEMENT, #21001

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING MATERIALS

This is to certity, in accordance with the Environmental Protection Agency

requirements, that the materials and equipment used in the construction of the:

Pleasant Valley High Schlforthe Chico Unified School

District of __Butte County, California, are asbestos free and are, therefore, not

subject to monitoring for asbestos contamination.

Project Name: Pleasant Valley High School

Address: 1475 East Ave

Chcio, CA 95973

. Contractor: Don C. George, Inc dba George Roofing

Oroville, CA 95966-7716

v Al

Title: President

SEPARATE CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED FOR EACH SITE

Certhicat.sn of Compliance for Building Materals

. SECTION 1.70 — Page 113

FPROJECT CLOSEQUT

{.70M.coc




